state; and 

Whereas, the United States ranks as Tai-
wan’s second largest trading partner, Taiwan 
ranks as the United States’ eleventh largest 
‘goods’ trading partner, and bilateral trade 
between the United States and Taiwan 
reached an estimated ninety-four billion five 
hundred million dollars ($94,500,000,000.00) in 
2018; and 

Whereas, Taiwan and the State of Wyo-
ming have enjoyed a long and mutually ben-
eficial relationship with the prospect of fur-
ther growth; and 

Whereas, in 2012, the United States offi-
cially included Taiwan in its Visa Waiver 
Program, allowing Taiwan’s citizens to trav-

[...]

Taiwan are beneficial to Wyoming and help 
forge a closer relationship between the State 
of Wyoming and Taiwan; and 

Whereas, Taiwan’s President, Tsai Ing- 
wen, has worked tirelessly to uphold demo-
cratic principles in Taiwan, to ensure the 
freedom and prosperity of Taiwan’s twenty- 
three million (23,000,000) citizens, to promote 

Taiwan’s international standing as a stable 
and responsible member of the international 
community, to increase participation in 
international organizations, to support soci-
etally disadvantaged groups in Taiwan, and 
to further stabilize, improve and strengthen